Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

17-18066

Date sent

22/06/2016

Subject

Trust Leadership Team - Names of Members

Details of enquiry

As we are updating the database for **XXXXXXXXXX** Website. Could you please provide us the details for the below Leadership roles.

- 1. Confirm whether the Executives mentioned in the table are correct in their specific roles.
- 2. Provide details for the missing ones. In case if the position is vacant please mention so.
- 3. Please mention as "Don't have the job title" in case the trust doesn't have a specific job role.

Tavistock and Portman NHS Foundation Trust	
Chair	Paul Burstow
Chief Executive	Paul Jenkins
Deputy Chief Executive and Director of Finance	Terry Noys
Medical Director	Dr Rob Senior
Director of Nursing	Chris Caldwell
Director of Quality & Patient Experience	Louise Lyon
Director of Children, Young Adults and Families	Dr Sally Hodges
Director of Education and Training and Dean	Brian Rock

Response Sent

Your request for information, as detailed in your email below, has been considered and the information requested is as follows. Please note that I have added one additional person to the listing, our Chair's details, which you may or may not require.

The Tavistock and Portman **NHS**

NHS Foundation Trust

Tavistock and Portman NHS Foundation Trust	
Chair	Paul Burstow
Chief Executive	Paul Jenkins
Deputy Chief Executive and Director of Finance	Terry Noys
Medical Director	Dr Rob Senior
Director of Nursing	Chris Caldwell
Director of Quality & Patient Experience	Louise Lyon
Director of Children, Young Adults and Families	Dr Sally Hodges
Director of Education and Training and Dean	Brian Rock
Director of Adult and Forensic Services	Dr Julian Stern